

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19609/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in LPA No. 411/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOTILAL PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAKH NATH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Raj, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within six weeks. Mr. Akhilesh
Kumar Pandey, learned counsel, who is on caveat, accepts notice for
respondent no.4. Issue notice to other respondents. Three week's
time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

Promotion, if any given already to the petitioners, shall
be subject to the final decision of this special leave petition.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master