

|  
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19609/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in LPA No. 411/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOTILAL PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAKH NATH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mrs.Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mrs.Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr.Chirag S.Dave, Adv.

Mr.Satya Vikram, Adv.

Mr.Sameer, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.Justice R.M.Lodha is not a

member.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master