

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7299 OF 2010

MOTILAL PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GORAKH NATH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for adducing additional documents/evidence on record)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Amarender Sharan, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. M. Tripathi, Adv.
- Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
- Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
- Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

- Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
- Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
- Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
- Ms. Dipti, Adv.
- Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
- for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 made his submissions for some time. After some arguments the matter was adjourned.

List this matter on 29th March, 2011 as part heard.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Pandey, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 undertakes to file a set of material papers consisting of all the proceedings that were initiated by the petitioners as well as by the respondents.

Liberty to file the additional documents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master