

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7299 OF 2010

MOTILAL PRASAD & ORS. Appellant (s)
 VERSUS
 GORAKH NATH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for adducing additional documents/evidence on record)

Date: 07/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amarender Sharan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
 Ms. Dipti, Adv.
 Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file reply to Interlocutory Application No.3 of 2010. One week's time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.
 List thereafter.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
 Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
 Court Master